

U.S. PATENT	X ASSIGNMENTS
med 1011 Banner &	136230 & Witcoff, LTD. CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No. 04036.77855
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademark, Box Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Brian L. Hoekstra Javier A. Pierola	Name: Accudyne Display and Semiconductor Systems, Inc. Street Address: 1415 Foundation Park Boulevard S. E. City: Palm Bay State: Florida Zip: 32909
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	
Execution Date: July 14 and August 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	
A. Patent Application Serial No.:	B. Patent No.(s)
09/240,056	
Additional numbers attached:Yes _X_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert S. Katz	
Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd., - 11th Floor	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W.	XX Enclosed (Charge or credit any difference to deposit
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597	account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 19-0733

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

/03/1999 NTHRI1 00000174 09240056

FC:581

40.00 DP

Robert S. Katz. Reg. No. 36,402 Name of Person Signing

Signature

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Brian L. Hoekstra and Javier A. Pierola residing at 2012 Grant Place #14, Melbourne, Florida 32901 and 1805 Oak Court NW, Palm Bay, Florida, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SEPARATING NON-METALLIC SUBSTRATES UTILIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL MECHANICAL FORCE APPLICATOR," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 29, 1999 as U. S. Patent Application No. 09/240,056;

WHEREAS, Accudyne Display and Semiconductor Systems, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 1415 Foundation Park Boulevard S. E., Palm Bay, Florida 32909 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Brian L. Hoekstra and Javier A. Pierola, assign and transfer unto Accudyne Display and Semiconductor Systems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our full rights to the invention as described in the application and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to the assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any

	14th
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereur	nto set my hand and seal this 4 day of
<u>July</u> 1999.	Bi I Hocket
	Brian L. Hoekstra
STATE OF FLORIDA)) ss: County of)	DIANE D. COLLIER NOTARY My Comm Exp. 4/19/2002 No. CC 735024 Personally Known [] Other I.D.
On this May of, 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, personally appeared Brian L. Hoekstra, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public for Florida My Commission Expires: 4/19/02	
SEAL	Triy Commosion Empires. (
Dujust 1999.	Javier A. Pierola
STATE OF FLORIDA)	Frian L Hockson
County of) ss:	Witness By: Brian Hoekstra
On this day of county and state aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Javie</u> of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument	, 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the er A. Pierola , to me known and known to me to be the person t, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
	Notary Public for Florida
	My Commission Expires:
SEAL	•

foreign country when requested so to by the assignee.